ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids for West Chester Road Repairs in East Fallowfield Township will be received by East Fallowfield Township at the East Fallowfield Township Building located at 2264 Strasburg Road, East Fallowfield, PA 19320 Attn: Board of Supervisors, until 1:00 pm local prevailing time, October 23, 2009 at which time and place they will be publicly opened and read aloud.

Contract Documents may be examined at the Township Building located at the above address, and copies may be obtained at the Township Building upon payment of (\$100.00) for each set. The Township will not be responsible for full or partial sets of Contract Documents, including any Addenda, obtained from other sources. No refunds will be made for the return of full or partial sets of Contract Documents. All checks for Contract Documents shall be made payable to the East Fallowfield Township. Please provide contact information when receiving the Bid Package.

A certified check or Bid Bond drawn to the order of East Fallowfield Township in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the amount of the Bid must be submitted with the proposal as Bid security.

The project involves, but is not limited to: Surface Milling, Base Repair, Storm Sewer replacement Gutter Delineation, Wearing Course Paving, and Line Striping approximately 2,050 liner feet in length on West Chester Road generally between Misty Patch Road and S. Caln Road.

A site visit is strongly recommended so that the responsible bidder becomes familiar with the site conditions as in grades, traffic, etc. Questions may be directed to the Project Engineer; Della Penna Engineering, Inc. 21 Whitetail Lane, Parkesburg, Pa. 19365 610-857-0045.

The successful bidder will be required to furnish a one hundred per cent (100%) Performance Bond and a one hundred per cent (100%) Labor and Materials Bond with a 12 month warranty within (10) days of the bid award, executed by a surety authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

This work constitutes a Public Works by a Public Body under the Pennsylvania Prevailing Wage Act. A copy of the rates is included in the Contract Documents.

East Fallowfield Township hereby reserves the right, which is understood and agreed to by all Bidders, to refuse any or all Bids submitted; and also reserves the right to waive any informality in Bids received, but any contract awarded will be to the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder. Note: Budget constraints may result in the rejection of any and all Bids.

Except as otherwise provided by law, no Bidder may withdraw their Bid within (60) consecutive calendar days after the actual date of opening.

George Broadbent; Chairman

Please publish two times, once on September 27, 2009 and once on October 4, 2009 and send proof of publication and statement to: Denise Miller, Township Secretary, at 2264 Strasburg Road, East Fallowfield, Pennsylvania 19320.